Product recalls

Contact Hotpoint

Following the Metropolitan Police Service’s statement that a Hotpoint FF175BP fridge freezer has been identified as the initial source of the Grenfell Tower fire, the Government has ordered an immediate examination of the unit by technical experts to establish the cause of the incident.
This product, which was manufactured between 2006 and 2009, has not been subject to product recalls and this testing will establish whether any further action is required.
If you believe you may own a Hotpoint fridge freezer model number FF175BP (white) or FF175BG (grey)  you should call Whirlpool Corporation’s freephone hotline on 0800 316 3826 or visit their website to register for further updates.
At this stage there is no specific reason for consumers to switch off their fridge freezer pending further investigation.

 

Product recalls

Important product recalls are below

18 Oct 2016 Recall: Terasaki Electric - TD3 M10 and TD3 M06 circuit breakers

The following notice has been issued by the manufacturer:

Terasaki Electric (Europe) Ltd have detected a raw material non-conformity during their quality control process. Two products were affected: TD3 M10 and TD3 M06 miniature circuit breakers. Only certain products within a specific date range are affected. No failures of installed products have been reported to the manufacturer as of the time-of-writing, but it was decided to implement product recall and withdrawal procedure as a precautionary measure:

A large number of 10 kA MCBs and 6 kA MCBs are being recalled; for a full list see: http://www.terasaki.co.uk/1.2_News/12_Index.htm   

Terasaki have already contacted their customers who have bought these items according to the records.

If you have concerns about your installed products, you may contact Terasaki on mcb@terasaki.co.uk to receive more information.

Related website